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Lingfield
Mittwoch, 7. Januar 2026
1 13:35 Midnite Aint Your Grandads Bookie Handicap

3171 m 5.902 

2 14:05 Midnite: Built For 2025 Not 2005 Handicap
1207 m 9.345 

3 14:35 Create Your Bet Builders At Midnite Handicap
1011 m 5.902 

4 15:05 Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Maiden Stakes
1610 m 11.805 

5 15:35 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
1409 m 5.902 

6 16:05 Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Handicap
1409 m 5.902 

7 16:35 Join The Midnite Movement Handicap
1207 m 5.902 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Accrual 2
Alshimali 7
Arc Zoosve 1
Athenian Spirit 5
Blue Empress 6
Blue Mountains 5
Cayman Tai 2
Charlie Mason 2
Coisty 1
Combustion 7
Crimson Dawn 4
East India Breeze 5

Electrocution 5
Elouise's Prince 2
Fitzmaurice 3
Forceful Lady 5
Forglen 1
Fornido 1
Fort Augustus 7
Frankali 5
Freda 4
Gearing's Point 1
Giles Glory 5
Gogo Yubari 3

Harry Brown 3
Harry Don't Bite 4
Henry Tudor 6
Hiconic 1
Hierarchy 2
It's Showtime 3
Kanes A Lott 5
La Fleur Petrus 7
Lasswade 6
Lisa Joy 4
Miss Ayala 5
Naval Ensign 6

No Return 2
Nubough 6
Nuptown Girl 4
Peas And Queues 4
Potters Marmite 1
Queensland Boy 1
Rajeteriat 3
Roman Quest 4
Sanditon 6
Sapphire Sirocco 1
Silky Wilkie 2
Southbank 7

Sovereign Wealth 4
Space Invasion 4
Taranjerine 1
The Craftymaster 1
The Defiant 3
The Organiser 7
Tiger Crusade 2
Tuba 1
Twirler 7
Uthooba 4
Vizija 4
Walking On Clouds 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Callum Hutchinson 4 Callum Shepherd 1,2,4,5,6 Cieren Fallon 3,4,5,6,7
Darragh Keenan 1,3 Dylan Hogan 3,7 Edward Greatrex 1,4,5
George Bass 1,5 Georgia Dobie 1 Gina Mangan 1,2
Harry Davies 1,4,7 Harry Vigors 6 Jack Dace 3,5
Jack Nicholls 2 Joey Haynes 5,6,7 John-F Egan 4
Josephine Gordon 3 Jude Fernandes 2 Kieran O'Neill 4,6,7
Non Runner 1,3,4 Oliver Stammers 2 Paddy Bradley 1,4,7
Rhys Clutterbuck 1 Robert Havlin 1,5,6,7 Rowan Scott 2
S D Bowen 4,6 Saffie Osborne 2,4,5 Thomas Greatrex 2
William Carson 1,5,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Balding 4 A M Hales 1 A W Carroll 1,2,3,5,7 A Watson 6
C Allen 3 C Banham 5,6,7 C Gordon 3,7 C Johnston 2,6
C Poulton 3,4 C Wallis 7 D Loughnane 2 D M Simcock 2
D Menuisier 7 D Steele 4 E De Giles 6 F O'Brien 1
G Boughey 4 Ian Williams 1,4 J A Osborne 2,5 J Parr 5
J R Boyle 1 J S Moore 4 Jack Jones 6,7 K R Burke 2
L A Dace 2,3 M Botti 5 M Crawley 1 M D I Usher 5
M J Attwater 1,7 M Madgwick 1 M P Tregoning 4 M Pattinson 6,7
M R Hoad 6 N B King 1 Ollie Sangster 5 P Crate 3
P Phelan 1,4 R Hannon 2,4 R M Beckett 4 S C Williams 5
S West 1 W J Haggas 4 W J Knight 5 W Stone 1
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1
13:35

3171 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite Aint Your Grandads Bookie Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
3171

Box: 8
ML: 11,0

61.20

Potters Marmite
6j. b S (Cardinal - Craughwell Suas)

Trainer: M Crawley
Besitzer: J May

Callum Shepherd

08.12 Lingfield 3 59.9 3172 3.716 23,0 L Morris Fascinating Shadow, Young Endless
30.10 Southwell 5 62.6 2836 3.140 101,0 Warren Fentiman Fornido, Captain Robert, Nunc Est Bibendu
13.10 Yarmouth 7 60.8 2308 4.397 51,0 Jack Callan Jonnie, Ethelwulf, Mersea Island
18.08 Windsor 8 61.2 2012 4.320 126,0 Fred Daly Gamrai, Earl Of Rochester, Thosewerethed
01.08 Newmarket 6 61.7 2012 5.154 67,0 K S McHugh Aeolian, Hot Flame, Participle

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

60.80

Arc Zoosve
5j. b W (Time Test - Jostle)

Trainer: N B King
Besitzer: Neil King

Robert Havlin

03.01 Southwell 4 61.2 3312 3.768 4,5 Rob Hornby Nunc Est Bibendum, Fascinating Shadow, E
15.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.7 3328 3.140 6,0 Rob Hornby Fascinating Shadow, Break Point
02.11 Huntingdon 4 68.9 3174 3.812 51,0 J M Quinlan Mermaids Cave, Forget The Way, As Fast A
24.10 Newbury 6 55.3 3219 5.757 17,0 Ethan Tindall Izakaya, Aighear, Imperial Cult
22.03 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 2815 3.716 6,5 Jack Nicholls Daaris, Mamdoh, Grand Duchess Olga

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,33

60.80

Tuba
5j. gr W (Golden Horn - Iromea)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Fergal O'brien

Gina Mangan

22.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 3328 3.140 4,0 Gina Mangan Mostly Mozart, Zooks
06.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 3328 3.140 7,0 Gina Mangan Billy Bathgate, Damzon, Zooks
22.11 Huntingdon U 73.5 3948 3.697 34,0 Jack Hogan A Good Yomp, Tramuntana, Gms Prince
28.10 Leicester 11 68.5 2377 2.980 4,3 H D O'Dwyer Johnny Boom, Fen Tiger, Fiddlers Green
30.08 Newton Abbot U 71.2 3371 4.753 15,0 Danny Mullins Turpin Gold, Juggernaut, Feel The Pinch

4
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

59.40

The Craftymaster
6j. ch W (Master Carpenter - With Distinction)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: R Miles, V Miles, T Stamp & 

William Carson

15.12 Wolverhampton 4 62.6 3328 3.140 17,0 T Eaves Arc Zoosve, Fascinating Shadow, Break Poi
02.12 Lingfield 7 62.1 3172 3.140 29,0 William Carson Nunc Est Bibendum, Captain Robert, Sapph
20.11 Southwell 10 59.0 2427 3.716 34,0 Alistair Rawlinson Jindri, Gifted Angel, Little Miss India
24.10 Newbury 11 57.2 3219 5.757 51,0 Matthew Slater Izakaya, Aighear, Imperial Cult
23.09 Southwell 10 53.5 2836 5.234 41,0 Ray Dawson Tryfan, Road To Wembley, Imperial Soverei

5
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

59.00

Queensland Boy
6j. b W (Australia - Queen Of France)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Ian Williams

Edward Greatrex

15.12 Wolverhampton 5 62.1 3328 3.140 21,0 Edward Greatrex Arc Zoosve, Fascinating Shadow, Break Poi
20.11 Southwell 7 60.8 2836 3.140 8,0 Kaiya Fraser Young Endless, Grand Duchess Olga, Fashi
02.10 Southwell 3 70.8 4104 4.193 9,5 C J Todd At Mangan Bridge, Cinnodin
26.08 Ripon 5 64.4 3219 3.664 3,2 Ryan Kavanagh Regally Blonde, Lillistar, Dereham
24.07 Newbury 4 59.9 3219 5.757 19,0 Ryan Kavanagh Deep Water Bay, Kitty Foyle, Captain Brett

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.50

Taranjerine
4j. br W (Make Believe - Red Raven)

Trainer: J R Boyle
Besitzer: Jastar Capital Limited

Paddy Bradley

19.12 Southwell 10 58.5 2836 3.140 4,5 H Crouch Mr Zippi, Late Claim, Edwardtheninth
03.12 Lingfield 3 61.7 2615 3.140 5,5 Rob Hornby Jack Langley, Knight Of Magic
26.11 Chelmsford City 1 58.5 2676 3.664 23,0 Joe Leavy Pablo Prince, Belle Amie
30.10 Southwell 9 58.5 2836 3.140 15,0 Finley Marsh Fornido, Captain Robert, Nunc Est Bibendu
28.09 Epsom 3 59.0 2027 5.400 151,0 Rob Hornby Alcarath, Gamrai

7
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

58.50

Gearing's Point
8j. b S (Harbour Watch - Amahoro)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: Shane Francis

George Bass

03.12 Lingfield 4 61.2 2615 3.140 34,0 Rose Dawes Jack Langley, Knight Of Magic, Taranjerine
20.11 Lingfield 8 57.2 2414 3.716 81,0 Rose Dawes Crackalackin, Party Island, Bearaway
17.11 Fontwell U 71.7 3849 3.294 4,5 M Goldstein Sweet Caryline, Ask Her Out, Eliza Dolittle
08.11 Fontwell 4 71.7 3568 3.248 11,0 M Goldstein Officer Of State, Lady Caro, Mavis Pike
21.10 Plumpton 6 71.7 3196 3.829 12,0 M Goldstein Kilcummin, Saligo Bay, Ez Tiger

8
Box: 12
ML: 4,5

56.20

Sapphire Sirocco
5j. b S (Study Of Man - Saphira's Fire)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: M J Caddy

Rhys Clutterbuck

02.12 Lingfield 3 56.7 3172 3.140 3,7 Paddy Bradley Nunc Est Bibendum, Captain Robert
04.11 Lingfield 1 57.2 3172 3.140 8,0 Paddy Bradley Daaris, Cardinal Point
23.10 Chelmsford City 2 58.5 3219 3.664 3,2 D Egan Home And Dry, Jack Langley
04.09 Lingfield 2 56.2 3172 3.245 26,0 Paddy Bradley Double Meaning, Rogue Empire
03.06 Lingfield 8 61.2 2414 3.245 13,0 Paddy Bradley Jack Langley, It's Life, Drouthy Neebor

9
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

56.20

Forglen
5j. b W (Charm Spirit - Diamond Lady)

Trainer: W Stone
Besitzer: Caroline Scott

Darragh Keenan

19.12 Southwell 4 55.8 2836 3.140 19,0 Darragh Keenan Mr Zippi, Late Claim, Edwardtheninth
26.11 Chelmsford City 8 59.0 2676 3.664 3,0 J Mitchell Taranjerine, Pablo Prince, Belle Amie
18.10 Wolverhampton 3 58.5 3328 3.245 2,8 J Mitchell Sneaky Blinder, T Or Coffey
16.09 Wolverhampton 3 58.5 2815 3.245 3,7 Ashley Lewis Advertorial, Lumberjack
22.07 Wolverhampton 1 69.9 2815 3.080 5,0 Patrick Millman Prince Hector, Zooks

10
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

55.80

Fornido
4j. b W (Ulysses - Kwela)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Harry Davies

26.11 Chelmsford City 9 57.6 2676 3.664 9,0 J F Egan Taranjerine, Pablo Prince, Belle Amie
30.10 Southwell 1 54.4 2836 3.140 29,0 J F Egan Captain Robert, Nunc Est Bibendum
14.10 Lingfield 10 56.2 2414 3.245 34,0 William Carson Jack Langley, Sir Laurence Graff, Dubai Har
23.09 Southwell 4 59.9 2427 3.245 26,0 L Morris Both Of Us, Belle Amie, Bebside
23.08 Windsor 5 59.9 2303 4.187 81,0 William Carson Just Adair, Three On Thursday, Love You B

11
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

55.80

Hiconic
9j. b S (Sixties Icon - Hi Note)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: Golden Equinox Racing & Ahr

Georgia Dobie

22.12 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 3328 3.140 29,0 Georgia Dobie Tuba, Mostly Mozart, Zooks
31.08 Worcester U 75.7 4023 4.066 12,0 Jamie Brace Walk Of No Shame, Oslo, Sharp Glance
25.07 Uttoxeter 3 71.2 4012 4.066 23,0 Jamie Brace Icare Allen, Liverpool Knight
07.06 Worcester 4 75.7 4023 5.281 10,0 Kielan Woods Rockola, Lahinch Wave, Klervia
16.05 Aintree 7 74.4 4023 3.961 23,0 Kielan Woods Ile De Jersey, Masked Dance, Sunday Soldi

12
Box: 5
ML: 101,0

53.10

Coisty
4j. b W (Sixties Icon - Steel Free)

Trainer: M Madgwick
Besitzer: T Smith

Non Runner

08.12 Fontwell U 69.9 3568 4.355 126,0 Harry Kimber The Bellhop, Brave Guest, Tenadaay
04.11 Lingfield 3 60.3 2414 3.942 81,0 William Carson Marnier, Shayhana
14.10 Lingfield 13 57.2 2012 3.245 126,0 William Carson Muy Muy Loco, Beachborough Girl, Lady Ai
12.02 Kempton 8 59.4 1609 3.140 29,0 Charles Bishop Appleblossomwhite, Magna, Manton Road
22.01 Kempton 8 60.3 2212 4.320 201,0 William Carson Tribal Act, Atlantic Sunset, Sound Janet

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:05

1207 m
9.345 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2025 Not 2005 Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.345  (4.972 2.333 1.166 583 291)

1
1207

Box: 5
ML: 6,0

61.20

Tiger Crusade
9j. b W (No Nay Never - Folle Allure)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Khalifa Dasmal & Bryan Payn

Callum Shepherd

17.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 1208 4.972 8,5 George Wood Intervention, Valley Ofthe Kings
09.06 Brighton 1 61.2 1399 4.187 8,5 L Morris Tea Sea, Kracking
21.05 Kempton 8 60.3 1408 6.281 13,0 Callum Shepherd Al Ameen, Silver Samurai, Racingbreaks Ry
21.04 Kempton 8 59.0 1408 8.246 23,0 Callum Shepherd Metaverse, Kitaro Kich, Ahlain
29.03 Kempton 10 59.4 1207 12.885 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Habooba, Aramram, Change Sings

2
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

59.90

Silky Wilkie
7j. b W (Mehmas - Vasoni)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Lxxxi

Jack Nicholls

04.10 Ascot 9 56.7 1006 23.193 10,0 C Lee Roach Power, Rosario, Venture Capital
20.09 Ayr 10 59.9 1207 33.501 12,0 C Lee Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai
07.09 York 3 56.7 1087 23.193 19,0 C Lee Alzahir, Air Force One
03.05 Newmarket 10 53.5 1207 51.540 26,0 L Morris More Thunder, Aramram, Two Tribes
18.04 Lingfield 8 60.8 1208 33.501 4,3 S H James Westmorian, Cinque Verde, Crimson Sand

3
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

59.40

No Return
4j. b W (Kodiac - Water Hole)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Owners Group 152

Oliver Stammers

20.11 Southwell 13 59.9 1222 4.972 21,0 J Fanning Baldomero, Stanley Spencer, Papa Cocktail
29.05 Fairyhouse 1 62.6 1230 6.446 4,3 J A Powell Misappropriation, Gazelle D'or
10.05 Naas 4 61.7 1193 22.314 5,0 W J Lee Temperance, Jorge Alvares, Gazelle D'or
12.04 Curragh 1 60.8 1207 9.917 7,0 Colin Keane No Alibi, Cold Hearted
06.04 Cork 4 60.8 1006 7.438 13,0 Declan McDonogh Saratoga Special, Far Above Dream, Viamo

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

59.40

Elouise's Prince
4j. b W (Cotai Glory - Maremmasanta)

Trainer: L A Dace
Besitzer: Sean Fernandes

Jude Fernandes

20.11 Newcastle 9 57.6 1006 7.956 13,0 Jack Callan Dark Cloud Rising, Monks Dream, Lethal Ny
31.10 Dundalk 10 59.4 1207 10.909 15,0 Rory Cleary Barbapapa, Little Queenie, Collective Power
07.06 Epsom 12 57.6 1006 38.655 29,0 L Morris Stormy Impact, Lexington Blitz, Ruby's Profit
16.05 York 20 59.9 1006 14.174 21,0 D Tudhope The Man, Loom, Against The Wind
21.11 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1025 3.402 3,2 L Morris Solvency, Sarafina Mshairi

5
Box: 7
ML: 3,75

59.40

Accrual
5j. gr W (Profitable - Albertine Rose)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: David Lowe

Rowan Scott

30.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 7.956 8,5 Rowan Scott Kullazain, Coachello
22.12 Wolverhampton 1 57.6 1225 4.972 17,0 Rowan Scott Papa Cocktail, Lethal Nymph
15.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1025 4.972 12,0 Rowan Scott Alligator Alley, Secret Mistral
28.11 Southwell 6 59.0 1000 4.972 11,0 Rossa Ryan Alligator Alley, Cloud King, Star Chorus
24.10 Southwell 8 59.4 1000 4.972 6,0 D Egan Night On Earth, Blinky, Sturlasson

6
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

58.10

Hierarchy
7j. ch W (Mehmas - Cheworee)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: J A Osborne

Saffie Osborne

10.12 Kempton 1 60.8 1207 4.187 4,2 Saffie Osborne Hunky Dory, City Cyclone
19.11 Kempton 2 60.8 1207 4.187 8,0 William Carver Justcallmepete, Cayman Tai
30.10 Bath 4 62.6 1152 4.187 13,0 William Carver I Need Your Love, Marching Mac, Kiss And 
15.10 Kempton 10 61.2 1207 4.187 3,7 Toby Moore Lipsink, Mc Loven, Tyger Bay
27.09 Southwell 1 60.8 1222 3.978 6,0 William Carver Maui Breeze, Kiniro

7
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

56.70

Cayman Tai
4j. gr W (Earthlight - Namibie)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Ian Wight & Mrs Angela O'har

Thomas Greatrex

19.11 Kempton 3 61.2 1207 4.187 5,0 Thomas Greatrex Justcallmepete, Hierarchy
08.10 Kempton 5 59.4 1207 6.281 21,0 Joe Leavy Dapper Valley, Almarada Prince, Liosa
27.09 Ripon 12 62.1 1006 7.731 29,0 S Hitchcott Mark's Choice, Copper Knight, Smart Vision
13.09 Lingfield 6 59.4 1011 6.281 7,5 Alec Voikhansky Clearpoint, The Thames Boatman, Glamoro
16.08 Newmarket 9 60.3 1207 10.308 11,0 Joe Leavy Addison Grey, Binhareer, Ezra Cee

8
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

56.70

Charlie Mason
5j. b W (Mayson - Aubrietia)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Shropshire Wolves

Gina Mangan

02.01 Chelmsford City 2 63.5 1207 4.449 2,2 Myla Coppins Em Four, Merrimack
18.12 Chelmsford City 5 58.1 1207 20.616 8,0 Jack Doughty Justcallmepete, Tyger Bay, Havana Rum
24.10 Newbury 2 54.4 1207 12.150 5,0 Gina Mangan Topwarrior, Maelstrom
16.10 Chelmsford City 2 56.7 1207 5.757 7,5 Rossa Ryan Evening Saigon, Emperor Spirit
02.10 Nottingham 4 56.7 1223 15.462 5,5 Jack Doughty Jenever, Hoodie Hoo, Aberama Gold

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:35

1011 m
5.902 

Flach

Create Your Bet Builders At Midnite Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1011

Box: 6
ML: 51,0

61.20

Fitzmaurice
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Always A Dream)

Trainer: C Poulton
Besitzer: C D Poulton

Dylan Hogan

16.10 Brighton 11 59.0 1606 4.187 151,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Oj Lifestyle, Tenbob Tommy, Joycean Way
15.09 Kempton 10 59.9 1609 4.187 51,0 Ray Dawson Falmouth Lad, Ocean Odyssey, Zolder
20.06 Newmarket 9 60.8 1609 5.154 5,0 Cieren Fallon Political Power, Saxonia, Opening Bat
26.05 Windsor 5 61.2 1638 3.768 2,3 James Doyle Aviano, The Hrse Horse, Boubyan
05.10 Redcar 6 59.0 1408 4.320 8,5 O J Orr Arabian Angel, Seraph Gabriel, Mystical Sto

2
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

61.20

Harry Brown
6j. b W (Harry Angel - Sarshampla)

Trainer: P Crate
Besitzer: Peter Crate And Gallagher Bl

Darragh Keenan

08.12 Lingfield 7 52.6 1208 4.972 15,0 S D Bowen Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M
25.11 Lingfield 12 60.8 1409 3.140 12,0 T P Queally Dandy Khan, Chloe's Courage, Blue Empre
27.10 Lingfield 1 60.3 1208 3.140 8,5 T P Queally Woodhay Whisper, Unico
09.10 Chelmsford City 5 59.0 1006 3.664 23,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Level Up, Cabeza De Llave, Shalaa Asker
23.09 Lingfield 9 61.2 1011 3.245 7,0 T P Queally Toolatetonegotiate, Spendmore Lane, Reco

3
Box: 5
ML: 2,5

60.30

Rajeteriat
4j. ch W (Mehmas - Electric Ladyland)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Venn, Snellgrove And Gordon

Josephine Gordon

22.12 Lingfield 2 58.1 1011 3.140 10,0 Josephine Gordon Sam's Xpress, Level Up
25.11 Lingfield 5 61.2 1011 3.140 10,0 Josephine Gordon Roman Spring, South Shore Island, Bluebell
30.10 Bath 4 61.2 1015 3.454 34,0 Josephine Gordon Lahina Bay, Sub Thirteen, Call Time
30.09 Bath 9 54.9 1015 5.339 126,0 Josephine Gordon Hk Fourteen, Cressida Wildes, Moe's Legac
06.09 Wolverhampton 8 60.8 1025 3.978 19,0 P Cosgrave Night On Earth, Phoenix Beach, Level Up

4
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

59.00

Gogo Yubari
5j. b S (Havana Grey - Clouds Rest)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Netflow Consulting Ltd

Cieren Fallon

04.01 Southwell 8 61.2 1000 5.234 6,0 N Callan Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
15.12 Lingfield 1 59.9 1011 4.711 7,5 Rossa Ryan It's Showtime, Chasing Gold
22.11 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1025 3.140 7,5 Jason Watson Alafdhal, I Can Imagine, Street Life
23.09 Lingfield 6 59.4 1011 3.245 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Toolatetonegotiate, Spendmore Lane, Reco
30.08 Lingfield 5 57.6 1011 5.234 5,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Hint Of Humour, Money Pockets, Fiorella Pri

5
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

57.60

It's Showtime
5j. b S (Showcasing - Tiggy Two)

Trainer: C Allen
Besitzer: Sportsdays Co Uk

Non Runner

04.01 Southwell 12 59.9 1000 5.234 7,0 Donagh Murphy Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
22.12 Lingfield 5 59.0 1208 3.140 7,5 Donagh Murphy Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy, Nordic 
15.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1011 4.711 17,0 Callum Shepherd Gogo Yubari, Chasing Gold
25.11 Lingfield 7 56.7 1011 3.140 11,0 Connor Planas Roman Spring, South Shore Island, Bluebell
03.10 Southwell 2 61.2 1000 3.245 10,0 Charlie Bennett Arlington, Tilsworth Turf

6
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

55.80

The Defiant
10j. b W (Morpheus - Killer Class)

Trainer: L A Dace
Besitzer: Linda Chester

Jack Dace

19.08 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1025 3.245 7,5 Jack Dace Sanbona, Sam's Hope, Kento
08.08 Brighton 8 60.3 1061 4.187 13,0 Jack Dace Alshimali, Libra Tiger, Dreambird Dolly
26.07 Chester 8 56.2 1020 7.731 26,0 Jack Dace Acrisius, Over Spiced, Maharajas Express
03.07 Newbury 8 60.3 1037 5.757 21,0 Mikkel Mortensen Faustus, Aces Wild, Lequinto
28.06 Windsor 4 62.6 1025 4.187 19,0 Jack Dace Lequinto, Cabeza De Llave, Coolagh Magic

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:05

1610 m
11.805 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Maiden Stakes
Rennpreis: 11.805  (6.480 3.042 1.522 761)

1
1610

Box: 5
ML: 67,0

64.40

Harry Don't Bite
5j. b W (Calyx - Zavaala)

Trainer: C Poulton
Besitzer: John Faulkner

John-F Egan

2
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

62.10

Freda
4j. ch S (Decorated Knight - Heartasia)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: The Fat Jockey Partnership

Paddy Bradley

3
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

62.10

Nuptown Girl
4j. b S (Mohaather - Blue Geranium)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Nuptown Mischief

Cieren Fallon

08.09 Lingfield 5 56.2 2414 3.978 34,0 Cieren Fallon Aiming High, Meleri, Bomba Del Mundo
11.08 Kempton 5 57.6 2212 4.187 51,0 Rob Hornby Miss Wong, Solar Pass, Tempted
16.06 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1739 3.888 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Model Yuko, Summer Heat, Ferrari Gold
23.05 Bath 3 58.1 2046 3.888 3,7 Rob Hornby Bosphorus Rose, Pergola
09.05 Ascot 5 58.1 2004 8.100 67,0 Jason Watson Wonder Star, Spirited Style, Good Old Days

4
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

55.30

Roman Quest
3j. b H (Camelot - Swift Action)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Saeed Suhail

Callum Hutchinson

08.12 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1739 3.402 34,0 P J McDonald Sassicaia, Tewkesbury, Double Combo
03.11 Kempton 11 60.3 1609 10.308 11,0 P J McDonald Nation's Hope, Naqada King, Alderman

5
Box: 10
ML: 3,5

55.30

Sovereign Wealth
3j. ch H (Frankel - Canton Queen)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Forz Europe Ltd

Harry Davies

26.12 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1441 5.496 3,2 Billy Loughnane Sovereign Ocean, Grey Horizon
03.12 Lingfield 2 61.2 1409 3.716 2,3 R L Moore Chale Chalo, Balthamos
26.11 Chelmsford City 2 61.2 1408 4.711 5,5 Billy Loughnane Elan D'or, Luminare
08.10 Nottingham 5 59.4 2057 6.281 6,0 D Tudhope Pearl River, Dunkeld Dreamer, Stoneacre D
15.09 Thirsk 3 60.3 1408 10.800 5,0 Billy Loughnane Stoneacre Donny, Poetry Of Time

6
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

55.30

Space Invasion
3j. b H (Space Blues - Peticoatgovernment)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Clipper

Callum Shepherd

12.12 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 3.402 4,3 S M Levey Sanaam, Media Legend
26.11 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 5.211 4,3 Alec Voikhansky Organise, The Stone Power, Breathe Easy

7
Box: 4
ML: 67,0

53.10

Crimson Dawn
3j. b S (Flag Of Honour - Outshine)

Trainer: D Steele
Besitzer: Ben Pay And Carter Roofing 

S D Bowen

8
Box: 1
ML: 3,0

53.10

Lisa Joy
3j. b S (Too Darn Hot - Royal Decree)

Trainer: R M Beckett
Besitzer: Andrew Rosen

Edward Greatrex

26.11 Southwell 2 58.1 1621 3.402 8,0 H Crouch K Sarra, Royal Poetry
01.11 Newmarket 11 58.1 1408 5.154 23,0 Edward Greatrex Zooming, Harlequin Breeze, Serenetta

9
Box: 11
ML: 67,0

53.10

Peas And Queues
3j. b S (Massaat - Natural Appeal)

Trainer: J S Moore
Besitzer: H N Pinniger & Partners

Non Runner

30.12 Wolverhampton 6 56.2 1441 3.402 67,0 Rob Hornby Jamie Sommers, Show Me Gold, Faffs Gold
19.11 Kempton 10 57.2 1207 4.320 34,0 Callum Hutchinson One And Gone, Cool Doc Boy, Cool Molly

10
Box: 9
ML: 67,0

53.10

Uthooba
3j. b S (Oasis Dream - Tantheem)

Trainer: M P Tregoning
Besitzer: Shadwell Estate Company Lt

Saffie Osborne

24.09 Kempton 9 58.1 1207 5.940 34,0 Daniel Muscutt Fiery Damsel, Got The Booty, Angel Love

11
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

53.10

Vizija
3j. b S (New Bay - Sentaril)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: Lael Stable

Kieran O'Neill

03.12 Kempton 4 58.1 1408 4.320 21,0 Cieren Fallon Serenetta, Al Qaysiyya, Merry

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:35

1409 m
5.902 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1409

Box: 9
ML: 5,5

61.20

Athenian Spirit
3j. b W (Magna Grecia - Aleneva)

Trainer: W J Knight
Besitzer: Mpr Xxi, S Marris & Rathmoy 

Callum Shepherd

06.11 Newcastle 6 59.9 1421 3.140 7,5 Billy Loughnane Secret Testimony, Lion Of Mali, Mereside Pr
11.10 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1441 3.245 26,0 L Morris Calypso Breeze, Aneedahbeer
22.09 Wolverhampton 7 57.6 1441 3.245 9,5 L Morris Smartanck, She's Crafty, Vintage Heat
08.08 Brighton 5 59.4 1202 3.672 51,0 Callum Shepherd Magic Stone, Rose Of Spain, Call Me By My
19.07 Doncaster 8 60.3 1414 3.780 9,5 Cieren Fallon Homestrait, Galileo Island, Reliable Ricki

2
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

61.20

Frankali
3j. b S (A'ali - Lassies Envoi)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: Nick Bradley Racing 15 & Par

Edward Greatrex

03.12 Kempton 6 58.1 1207 5.940 151,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Million Gold, Alasrae, Justice Court
25.11 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1225 3.402 201,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Angel Love, Ritaal, Zooella
31.10 Southwell 6 58.1 1222 3.402 17,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Caballo Grande, Chhota Saab, Velvet Rhyth

3
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

60.80

Kanes A Lott
3j. ch W (Footstepsinthesand - Divert)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: David N Reynolds & Mr C D 

Jack Dace

11.12 Chelmsford City 7 59.9 1207 3.664 23,0 Olivia Haines Saeculamation, Far Too Fizzy, Magnificent 
29.11 Wolverhampton 6 54.4 1739 3.716 6,0 Marco Ghiani Charlotte Corday, Phantom Watch, Lavende
08.09 Windsor 11 59.0 1218 3.672 67,0 Marco Ghiani Hilitany, Torbados, Arry Up
18.08 Windsor 6 60.3 1025 3.672 81,0 Marco Ghiani Sovereign Spell, Akirra, Starlit City
04.08 Windsor 7 58.5 1218 3.672 34,0 Marco Ghiani Rogue Messiah, Westend Music, Creciente

4
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

59.90

Giles Glory
3j. b W (Cotai Glory - Imperial Butterfly)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: John Stocker

Cieren Fallon

28.10 Leicester 4 61.2 1408 3.140 6,0 Cieren Fallon Hear The Drums, Diamond Ali, Spartacus W
07.10 Leicester 7 60.3 1207 3.140 9,0 C Lee Arry Up, Madman, Thehunnebelllegacy
15.09 Thirsk 9 59.4 1207 3.664 8,0 Jason Hart Rum Therapy, Daizen, Double Naughty
18.08 Windsor 8 60.3 1025 3.672 151,0 Darragh Keenan Sovereign Spell, Akirra, Starlit City
16.07 Yarmouth 6 59.4 1044 3.672 41,0 Darragh Keenan Desert Treasure, Arctic Wind, Schrodinger's

5
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

59.90

Electrocution
3j. b W (Advertise - Chocco Star)

Trainer: C Banham
Besitzer: Mulligans Racing Club

Joey Haynes

15.12 Lingfield 7 55.8 1208 3.140 41,0 Joey Haynes Mad Unicorn, Blindfold Games, Houdini Mis
19.11 Kempton 6 59.4 1207 4.320 251,0 Joey Haynes Mighty Vega, Allegrino, Lolabella
03.11 Wolverhampton 8 58.5 1441 3.402 201,0 Joey Haynes Darn Hot Gallop, Art Gallery, Deported
20.10 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1225 3.672 126,0 Joey Haynes Return Of The Gods, Noble Vow, High Appr

6
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

59.40

Miss Ayala
3j. b S (James Garfield - Manaahil)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: M D I Usher

George Bass

30.10 Chelmsford City 5 61.2 1207 3.664 5,0 George Bass Far Too Fizzy, Kuiama, Woody Y Fernande
11.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1441 3.245 8,5 George Bass Calypso Breeze, Athenian Spirit, Aneedahb
18.09 Chelmsford City 1 58.1 1408 3.664 5,5 George Bass Fanjove, Molly Mac
20.08 Kempton 5 57.2 1408 3.140 8,0 Tyler Heard Houdini Miss, Project Incheon, Mohaab
14.08 Chepstow 3 55.3 1020 3.454 4,3 Hollie Doyle Elara May, Truly Glamorous

7
Box: 1
ML: 4,0

59.00

Forceful Lady
3j. b S (Land Force - Chittenden)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: D Boocock

William Carson

11.12 Chelmsford City 5 57.2 1207 3.664 5,5 William Carson Saeculamation, Far Too Fizzy, Magnificent 
25.11 Wolverhampton 2 58.5 1441 3.140 17,0 Marco Ghiani Crown The Future, Molly Mac
20.10 Bath 4 59.0 1609 3.454 67,0 William Carson Royalist, Time For Action, Captain Cairney
04.10 Wolverhampton 8 55.8 1739 3.245 51,0 Jack Doughty Ibn Altheeb, Vintage Heat, Paroled
25.08 Chepstow 5 58.1 1423 3.672 51,0 Jack Doughty Castrillo, Anywaythewindblows, Ten Sixty Si

8
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

57.60

East India Breeze
3j. b W (Sea The Moon - Bracing Breeze)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Eic Racing Ltd & John O'conn

Saffie Osborne

04.10 Wolverhampton 11 60.3 1225 3.672 251,0 William Cox Coconut Cove, Manly Fireball, Return Of Th
13.09 Lingfield 7 60.3 1208 3.672 101,0 Callum Hutchinson Romeo Montague, Augustus Gloop, Manly 
08.09 Windsor 9 59.0 1218 3.672 151,0 William Carver Hilitany, Torbados, Arry Up
28.08 Chelmsford City 8 60.3 1408 5.234 23,0 William Carver Archer Royal, Sovereign View, Warning Sy

9
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

57.20

Blue Mountains
3j. b S (Blue Point - Fasnela)

Trainer: M Botti
Besitzer: Jonny Allison And Les Boyer

Robert Havlin

15.12 Wolverhampton 6 56.7 1739 3.140 5,5 Marco Ghiani Thanh Nam, Chilliconcarneigh, Molly Mac
11.09 Chelmsford City 12 58.1 1207 4.187 401,0 Curtis Wilson-Ruddock Lady Kodiac, Zen Diva, Hamda's Joy
09.08 Lingfield 6 58.1 1532 3.672 34,0 A J Farragher Just A Girl, Lyra Lea, Exquisite Skye
21.07 Windsor 11 57.2 1218 3.672 13,0 D Egan Come On Eibhlin, Gwen John, Pretty Daniell

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:05

1409 m
5.902 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1409

Box: 7
ML: 3,0

63.50

Naval Ensign
4j. b S (Golden Horde - Stylos Ecossais)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: Keep Kicking Racing

Cieren Fallon

03.01 Lingfield 1 61.2 1409 3.768 6,5 Cieren Fallon Toussarok, Sanditon
17.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 3.140 7,0 George Wood Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry, Sanditon
25.11 Lingfield 10 60.3 1409 3.140 11,0 Cieren Fallon Dandy Khan, Chloe's Courage, Blue Empre
29.10 Kempton 7 61.2 1408 3.140 12,0 K Shoemark South Dakota Sioux, Chifa, Capuchinero
16.10 Southwell 4 60.3 1222 3.245 6,5 Dylan Hogan Massimo Blue, Atomic Mass, Addarella

2
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

60.80

Walking On Clouds
7j. b W (Gale Force Ten - Aglaia)

Trainer: C Banham
Besitzer: Power Geneva  Ltd

Joey Haynes

18.12 Southwell 12 59.0 1222 3.140 51,0 Joey Haynes Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad, No Knee Nev
07.04 Wolverhampton 8 57.6 1025 3.978 26,0 Grace McEntee Phoenix Beach, Rosenpur, Aces Wild
12.02 Southwell 9 56.7 1222 4.711 23,0 George Buckell Mumayaz, Ben Y Bryn, Dicko The Legend
19.12 Southwell 5 61.2 1222 2.983 1,6 Patrick McGettigan Rebel Empire, Doon The Glen, Eldeyaar
16.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.0 1225 4.711 2,7 Kaiya Fraser Beauzon, Watermelon Sugar

3
Box: 2
ML: 3,25

60.80

Sanditon
4j. ch W (Footstepsinthesand - Canasta)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Owners Group 136

Callum Shepherd

03.01 Lingfield 3 60.8 1409 3.768 5,0 J Mitchell Naval Ensign, Toussarok
17.12 Lingfield 3 59.9 1409 3.140 15,0 Callum Shepherd Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry
18.11 Newcastle 9 61.2 1421 3.140 9,5 Jack Callan Minshaar, Sherlock, Pit Boss
27.10 Wolverhampton U 60.3 1441 3.140 7,5 Jack Callan Vizzavona Lady, Good Karma, Bomb Squad
14.09 Musselburgh 10 59.4 1422 3.664 5,0 J Fanning Filey Beach, Ahamoment, Misemerald

4
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

60.30

Nubough
10j. b W (Kodiac - Qawaasem)

Trainer: M Pattinson
Besitzer: M I Pattinson Racing 3

Kieran O'Neill

04.12 Chelmsford City 12 60.8 1408 3.664 41,0 William Carson Chloe's Courage, Cill Mocheallog, Bad Habit
02.10 Chelmsford City 5 58.5 1408 4.711 41,0 K T O'Neill Chola Empire, Captain Parma, Bold Suitor
12.06 Chelmsford City 7 59.9 1408 4.711 15,0 William Carson H Key Lails, Gundogan, Dutch Finale
08.05 Chelmsford City 1 60.3 1408 2.692 23,0 Hollie Doyle Aspire To Glory, Windsor Pass
07.04 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1225 4.711 26,0 William Carson Saffredi, Radiant Angel, Papa Don't Preach

5
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

60.30

Blue Empress
4j. b S (Blue Point - Natalisa)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Xxxvi

Harry Vigors

03.01 Lingfield 4 59.9 1409 3.768 5,5 Harry Vigors Dandy Khan, Edergole's Gift, Kondratiev Wa
27.12 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1441 3.140 17,0 Harry Vigors Bad Habits, Dapper Gee Gee, Groundsman
02.12 Lingfield 2 60.3 1409 3.140 9,0 C J Whiteley Dandy Khan, Amarachi
25.11 Lingfield 3 59.0 1409 3.140 17,0 L Morris Dandy Khan, Chloe's Courage
20.10 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1441 3.245 8,5 Hollie Doyle Mwafaq, Groundsman

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.10

Henry Tudor
4j. gr W (Havana Grey - Hello Glory)

Trainer: M R Hoad
Besitzer: K B Tester

Robert Havlin

22.12 Lingfield 6 60.8 1208 3.140 29,0 R Havlin Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy, Nordic 
15.12 Lingfield 9 60.8 1011 4.711 34,0 Liam Wright Gogo Yubari, It's Showtime, Chasing Gold
25.11 Lingfield 8 59.4 1011 3.140 26,0 R Havlin Roman Spring, South Shore Island, Bluebell
15.09 Kempton 7 59.0 1207 4.320 301,0 R Havlin Rose Of Honour, Rock Iguana, Freddie's St
27.06 Newcastle 8 59.0 1421 4.320 10,0 James Doyle Excellent Believe, Champion Again Ole, Bre

7
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

Lasswade
4j. b W (Due Diligence - Lucky Breeze)

Trainer: E De Giles
Besitzer: Colvin, Bradley & Partner

S D Bowen

03.01 Lingfield 7 54.9 1409 3.768 81,0 Gina Mangan Naval Ensign, Toussarok, Sanditon
15.12 Lingfield 13 56.2 2012 3.140 101,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
26.11 Newcastle 10 53.5 2050 3.140 101,0 Rhys Elliott Krissy, Percy Willis, Harswell Duke
27.10 Redcar 13 55.3 2013 3.140 67,0 D Egan Woodleigh, Hashtagnotions, Raysham
25.07 Chepstow 10 57.6 1622 3.454 251,0 P Cosgrave Time After Time, Too Much Trevor, Fact Or 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:35

1207 m
5.902 

Flach

Join The Midnite Movement Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1207

Box: 7
ML: 4,0

61.20

Woodhay Whisper
4j. b S (Coulsty - Eglantyne Dream)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: The Mammoth Pack Ltd

Dylan Hogan

31.12 Lingfield 3 59.4 1208 5.234 12,0 H Crouch Lazzar, Profit Street
20.12 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 1225 3.716 4,0 H Crouch Ziggy's Queen, Bear Rock, Addarella
06.12 Wolverhampton 2 64.4 1225 3.140 3,0 H Crouch Profit Street, Gilt Edge
29.11 Wolverhampton 2 61.7 1225 3.140 4,0 H Crouch Neptune Legend, Thank The Lord
25.11 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1225 3.140 3,2 H Crouch The Cola Kid, Mintana

2
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

61.20

Twirler
5j. b S (Cable Bay - Run Of The Day)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Paddy Bradley

12.09 Chester 6 63.0 1223 7.731 29,0 Kaiya Fraser Balon D'or, Giant, South Shore
31.08 Brighton 6 59.9 1202 18.039 11,0 Tommie Jakes Pietro, B Associates, Graduated
21.08 Lingfield 6 62.6 1208 4.711 5,5 Paddy Bradley So Sassy, Cooramook, Graduated
31.07 Epsom 1 61.7 1210 4.449 3,0 Tommie Jakes Nordic Games, Simply Blue
26.07 Windsor 1 59.4 1218 4.815 12,0 Paddy Bradley Sarafina Mshairi, Vinatera

3
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

60.30

Combustion
5j. b W (Harry Angel - Chicklade)

Trainer: C Banham
Besitzer: Mulligans Racing Club & Davi

Joey Haynes

08.12 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1225 3.140 6,0 Joey Haynes Twilight Madness, Clover Time
04.04 Southwell 2 63.5 1222 4.711 2,0 Joey Haynes Noble Consort, Under Curfew
28.03 Lingfield 1 61.2 1208 3.140 2,1 Joey Haynes Agent Mayfair, Silky Robin
22.02 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1207 3.664 2,1 Joey Haynes Agent Mayfair, Lynwood Lad
14.02 Southwell 1 61.2 1222 3.140 4,3 Joey Haynes Fast Flo, Neptune Legend

4
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

60.30

The Organiser
7j. b W (Coach House - Poudretteite)

Trainer: M Pattinson
Besitzer: Only One Bid Partnership

Kieran O'Neill

08.12 Lingfield 4 54.0 1208 4.972 51,0 Tyler Heard Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M
20.11 Lingfield 14 62.6 1409 3.140 21,0 Paddy Bradley Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai, Maid In 
07.10 Leicester 13 60.3 1207 3.664 21,0 C Lee Wreck It Ryley, Emperor's Son, The Good B
15.09 Brighton 1 59.9 1202 4.187 7,0 L Morris Fai Fai, Havana Gila
05.09 Kempton 9 59.0 1207 4.187 8,0 T E Whelan Dapper Valley, Arnaz, Hierarchy

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

59.90

La Fleur Petrus
5j. b S (Street Boss - Cheval Blanche)

Trainer: D Menuisier
Besitzer: Chris Wright & The Grand Cr

Robert Havlin

08.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.9 1441 3.716 7,5 R Havlin Bella Bisbee, Pearly Squirrel, Minshaar
09.05 Nottingham 4 64.4 2057 4.187 21,0 Enzo Crublet Gigi Bliss, Jet Black, Phaedra
22.04 Yarmouth 5 59.0 1612 4.397 11,0 Enzo Crublet Zariela, Berry Clever, Gincident
07.04 Kempton 10 59.0 1408 4.187 12,0 Enzo Crublet Al Ameen, Arctician, Berry Clever
25.10 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1441 3.716 23,0 J Fanning Sky Safari, Noisy Music, Apeeling

6
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

59.40

Fort Augustus
4j. b W (Blue Point - Wild Abandon)

Trainer: C Wallis
Besitzer: Michael Flack

Cieren Fallon

18.12 Southwell 8 60.8 1222 3.140 9,0 H Crouch Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad, No Knee Nev
26.11 Chelmsford City 9 57.6 1207 4.711 67,0 Cieren Fallon Justcallmepete, Existent, Em Four
09.09 Leicester 7 61.2 1207 3.664 9,0 Billy Loughnane Holbache, My Awele, Kode Secret
19.08 Kempton 7 61.2 1207 4.187 4,5 Jason Watson Francis Drake, Saytarr, Initial Blue
01.08 Southwell 3 60.8 1222 3.978 4,5 Benoit D L Sayette Haazeez, Titian Blue

7
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.50

Alshimali
5j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Gharbeya)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Liza Judd

William Carson

15.12 Lingfield 2 60.8 1208 3.140 5,5 Rossa Ryan All Too Beautiful, Profit Street
03.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1208 3.140 17,0 William Carson Twilight Madness, Happier, Nordic Glory
27.10 Lingfield 3 58.5 1208 3.716 8,0 William Carson Havana Sky, Mart
16.10 Brighton 1 61.2 1061 3.454 5,5 William Carson Juno Star, Antiphon
31.08 Brighton 8 61.2 1061 3.454 2,5 William Carson Barnsnape Boy, Upper Hand, Dreambird Do

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.60

Southbank
5j. b W (Acclamation - Ramone)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Alwens & Digweeds

Harry Davies

05.11 Kempton 4 60.8 1207 3.140 5,5 Toby Moore Calafrio, Smasher, Beau Jardine
29.10 Kempton 1 58.5 1207 3.140 5,0 Charles Bishop Smasher, Em Jay Kay
07.10 Brighton 6 61.2 1202 3.454 11,0 William Carson State Of Madness, Starsong, Fai Fai
18.09 Kempton 5 59.4 1207 3.140 15,0 S D Bowen Early Release, Respectable Jack, Vitalline
18.08 Windsor 2 61.2 1218 3.768 11,0 Jim Crowley All Too Beautiful, Alshimali

Ergebnis: Quoten:


